Email: sales@venkel.com   |   Phone: 512.794.0081   |   Toll Free: 800.950.8365   |   Web: www.venkel.com 1Rev: 05/2021-A
HQN SERIES
HIGH-Q CERAMIC CAPACITORS
Unit: inch (mm)
SIZE L W T (Max)
THICKNESS
SPECIFIC VALUES
E/B (Max)

All other values
DIMENSIONS
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
Example P/N:  C0805HQN201-1R0CNP
FEATURES:
• Excellent Q and low ESR performance at high frequency
• Voltage range: 25V to 500V
• Capacitance range: 0.1pF to 220pF
• Low power consumption
• Suitable for IC decoupling application
Standard termination finish is 100% matte Tin (Sn).
C 0805 HQN 201 — 1R0 C N P
Ceramic
Capacitor
Size
0201
0402
0603
0805
Series Rated Voltage
250 = 25VCDW
500 = 50VCDW
101 = 100VCDW
201 = 200VCDW
251 = 250VCDW
501 = 500VCDW
Capacitance
(picofarads)
1st two digits are
significant, followed by
number of zeroes.
(R denotes decimal)
e.g:
101 = 100pF
0R5 = 0.5pF
Tolerance
**A = ± 0.05pF
*B = ± 0.10pF
*C = ± 0.25pF
*D = ± 0.50pF
F = ± 1%
G = ± 2%
J = ± 5%
K = ± 10%
*  For cap. values
below 10pF only.
 **  For cap. values of
8.2pF and less.
Termination
N = 100% matte tin (Sn)
over nickel.
Packaging
P = paper
E = Embossed Tape
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
10
1
0.1
1 10 100 1000
Capacitance (pF)
Typical Series Resonant Frequency